BATHURST AND CORNWALLIS ISLANDS WATERSHED – 55 

Location:                         RESOLUTE BAY, CORNWALLIS ISLAND 

QIKIQTANI REGION, NUNAVUT  

Classification: MUNICIPAL UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT WATER USE AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 
 to Exceed: ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND AND 

TWENTY (126,020) CUBIC METRES PER ANNUM OR 
MAXIMUM  345 PER DAY  

Date of  Issuance: MARCH 30, 2015 

Expiry of Licence: MARCH 29, 2018 March 29, 2020 

This Licence renewal issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to 
the annexed conditions.